TCAT at Murfreesboro - Heating, Ventilation, A/C Day Program

Fees and Supplies Estimated Cost
2025-2026

First Term

Tuition/Fees

Books

Supplies

Totals

Tuition: Tuition
Fees: Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee
EPA 608 Universal Certification Test Fee
OSHA
HVAC - R

Books: 9780357933992 - Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Technology 10 th Ed
9780357934074 MindTap 10th Ed
9781284275919 - Ugly's Reference 2023
**EPA Certification Exam Preparation Manual

Supplies: **Royal Blue T-Shirt X3 (10.00 each estimated price)
**Cost estimate for tools needed - prices may vary

KLEIN 647 Nutdriver Set, 7pc 1

STANLE 68-012 Screwdriver, 6-in-1 1

KLEIN 602-4 1/4-Inch Keystone Screwdriver, 4-Inch Round Shank 1

KLEIN 603-1 Stubby Screwdriver, #2 Phillips, 1-1/2-Inch Shank 1

TITAN 12143 Wrench, Adjustable 8" 1

MVL PSD-3N1 Screwdriver, 3-in-1, Pocket w/ VCR 1

KLEIN D213-9NE Plier, NE Side Cutter, 9" 1

KLEIN D203-8 Plier, Long Nose, 8" w/ Side Cutter 1

KLEIN D511-6 Plier, Slip Joint, 6" 1

KLEIN 600-1 Screwdriver, Stubby, Slotted, 5/16" 1

UNIWELD 70074 Offset Ratchet Wrench, 5/16" & 3/16" Adaptor 1

MCR 9687-L Gloves, Kevlar String Knit Cut Resistant, L 1

KLEIN 1010 Stripper, Wire-Crimper, Long Nose, 10-22 AWG 1

KLEIN 1005 Crimping, Terminal Tool 1

KLEIN CL320 True-RMS Digital AC Clamp Meter, 600V AC/DC,400A, Auto 1

RADIANS G40110ID Glasses, Safety, Anti-Scratch w/ Adjustable Temples 1

TITAN 63312 Hammer, Ball Pein12 oz. 1

TITAN 11186 Telescoping Inspection Mirror 1

UNIWELD 70000 Tube Cutter, 1/8" to 7/8" 0.D 1

UNIWELD 70001 Tube Cutter, 1/8" to 1-1/4" 0.D. 1

UNWELD 70090 Tube Cutter, 5/16" to 1-5/8” 0.D. 1

YJ 42004 Manifold, w/ Hoses, R-22/404A/410A 1

TITAN 17327 Wrench Set, Combo, SAE, 11pc 1

TEKTON SKT15311-D 3/8 Inch Drive 6-Point Socket and Ratchet Set, 73-Piece (1/4-1in., 6-24 mm) 1

IRWIN 10WR Plier, Locking, 10" (502L3) 1

MILWA 48-22-4530 Snips, Straight Cutting, Aviation 1

UNIWELD MECT14 Valve Core Tool (Side Port) 1

KLEIN 1R07 Dual Infrared (IR) and Probe Pocket Size LCD Digital Thermometer 1

BONDHUS 2136 Hex Key Set, 12pc 1

MVL TBP44 Trades Tool Backpack, 44 pkt. 1

Safety Glasses

Total - 1st Term

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00
$25.00
$59.00
$100.00

$1,671.00

$224.00
$111.00
$27.00
$5.00

$367.00

$30.00
$915.00

$2.00

$947.00

$2,985.00

Second Term

Tuition/Fees

Books

Supplies

Totals

Tuition: Tuition

Fees: Technology Access Fee
Student Activity Fee
HVAC - R

Supplies:
Safety glasses
Total - 2nd Term

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00
$100.00

$1,587.00

$2.00
$2.00

$1,589.00

Third Term

Tuition/Fees

Books

Supplies

Totals



TCAT at Murfreesboro - Heating, Ventilation, A/C
Fees and Supplies Estimated Cost

Day Program

Tuition: Tuition 2025-2026 $1,404.00
Fees: Technology Access Fee $73.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00
HVAC-R $100.00
Supplies:
Safety glasses $2.00
Total - 3rd Term $1,587.00 $2.00| $1,589.00
Fourth Term Tuition/Fees Books Supplies Totals
Tuition: Tuition $1,404.00
Fees: Technology Access Fee $73.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00
HVAC-R $100.00
Supplies: Safety Glasses $2.00
Total - 4th Term $1,587.00 $2.00| $1,589.00

Fees, books and supplies are subject to change.

GRAND TOTAL

$6,432.00 $367.00 $953.00| $7,752.00

TRA and othe agencies please allow an estimated increase of 25% of possible increases in
Tuition, Fees, Books, Supplies & Tools

**Bookstore does not carry these supplies, please make arrangements to get them from outside sources: (taxes not included)



