

TCAT at Murfreesboro - Heating, Ventilation, A/C Day Program
Fees and Supplies Estimated Cost
2025-2026

First Term	Tuition/Fees	Books	Supplies	Totals
Tuition: Tuition	\$1,404.00			
Fees: Technology Access Fee	\$73.00			
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00			
EPA 608 Universal Certification Test Fee	\$25.00			
OSHA	\$59.00			
HVAC - R	\$100.00			
Books: 9780357933992 - Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Technology 10 th Ed		\$224.00		
9780357934074 MindTap 10th Ed		\$111.00		
9781284275919 - Ugly's Reference 2023		\$27.00		
**EPA Certification Exam Preparation Manual		\$5.00		
Supplies: **Royal Blue T-Shirt X3 (10.00 each estimated price)			\$30.00	
**Cost estimate for tools needed - prices may vary			\$915.00	
KLEIN 647 Nutdriver Set, 7pc 1 STANLE 68-012 Screwdriver, 6-in-1 1 KLEIN 602-4 1/4-Inch Keystone Screwdriver, 4-Inch Round Shank 1 KLEIN 603-1 Stubby Screwdriver, #2 Phillips, 1-1/2-Inch Shank 1 TITAN 12143 Wrench, Adjustable 8" 1 MVL PSD-3N1 Screwdriver, 3-in-1, Pocket w/ VCR 1 KLEIN D213-9NE Plier, NE Side Cutter, 9" 1 KLEIN D203-8 Plier, Long Nose, 8" w/ Side Cutter 1 KLEIN D511-6 Plier, Slip Joint, 6" 1 KLEIN 600-1 Screwdriver, Stubby, Slotted, 5/16" 1 UNIWELD 70074 Offset Ratchet Wrench, 5/16" & 3/16" Adaptor 1 MCR 9687-L Gloves, Kevlar String Knit Cut Resistant, L 1 KLEIN 1010 Stripper, Wire-Crimper, Long Nose, 10-22 AWG 1 KLEIN 1005 Crimping, Terminal Tool 1 KLEIN CL320 True-RMS Digital AC Clamp Meter, 600V AC/DC,400A, Auto 1 RADIANS G40110ID Glasses, Safety, Anti-Scratch w/ Adjustable Temples 1 TITAN 63312 Hammer, Ball Pein12 oz. 1 TITAN 11186 Telescoping Inspection Mirror 1 UNIWELD 70000 Tube Cutter, 1/8" to 7/8" O.D 1 UNIWELD 70001 Tube Cutter, 1/8" to 1-1/4" O.D. 1 UNWELD 70090 Tube Cutter, 5/16" to 1-5/8" O.D. 1 YJ 42004 Manifold, w/ Hoses, R-22/404A/410A 1 TITAN 17327 Wrench Set, Combo, SAE, 11pc 1 TEKTON SKT15311-D 3/8 Inch Drive 6-Point Socket and Ratchet Set, 73-Piece (1/4-1 in., 6-24 mm) 1 IRWIN 10WR Plier, Locking, 10" (502L3) 1 MILWA 48-22-4530 Snips, Straight Cutting, Aviation 1 UNIWELD MECT14 Valve Core Tool (Side Port) 1 KLEIN 1R07 Dual Infrared (IR) and Probe Pocket Size LCD Digital Thermometer 1 BONDHUS 2136 Hex Key Set, 12pc 1 MVL TBP44 Trades Tool Backpack, 44 pkt. 1 Safety Glasses				
Total - 1st Term				
	\$1,671.00	\$367.00	\$947.00	\$2,985.00
Second Term	Tuition/Fees	Books	Supplies	Totals
Tuition: Tuition	\$1,404.00			
Fees: Technology Access Fee	\$73.00			
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00			
HVAC - R	\$100.00			
Supplies: Safety glasses			\$2.00	
Total - 2nd Term				
	\$1,587.00		\$2.00	\$1,589.00
Third Term	Tuition/Fees	Books	Supplies	Totals

**TCAT at Murfreesboro - Heating, Ventilation, A/C Day Program
Fees and Supplies Estimated Cost**

2025-2026

Tuition:	Tuition	\$1,404.00		
Fees:	Technology Access Fee	\$73.00		
	Student Activity Fee	\$10.00		
	HVAC-R	\$100.00		

Supplies:	Safety glasses		\$2.00	
Total - 3rd Term		\$1,587.00	\$2.00	\$1,589.00

Fourth Term		Tuition/Fees	Books	Supplies	Totals
--------------------	--	---------------------	--------------	-----------------	---------------

Tuition:	Tuition	\$1,404.00			
Fees:	Technology Access Fee	\$73.00			
	Student Activity Fee	\$10.00			
	HVAC-R	\$100.00			

Supplies:	Safety Glasses			\$2.00	
Total - 4th Term		\$1,587.00		\$2.00	\$1,589.00

Fees, books and supplies are subject to change.

GRAND TOTAL	\$6,432.00	\$367.00	\$953.00	\$7,752.00
--------------------	-------------------	-----------------	-----------------	-------------------

TRA and othe agencies please allow an estimated increase of 25% of possible increases in Tuition, Fees, Books, Supplies & Tools

****Bookstore does not carry these supplies, please make arrangements to get them from outside sources: (taxes not included)**